total for each year covered by this Agreement. This donation can only be made once a year, at a time 

decided by tlie Union President. This pool cannot be carried over from year to year. The two hundred (200) 

hours or any portion thereof sliall be ~ ~ s e d  prior to the one thousand eight hundred (1800) hour pool as 

described in section one ( I )  of this Article. 

ARTICLE 5 
STRIKES A N D  LOCKOUTS 

5.1. There will be no strikes, work stoppages, slowdowns, boycotts, job action, or refilsal to perform assigied 

work by the employee covered under this Agreement.

[...]

All provisions of Rule 12.2 of the City's Personnel Rules and Regulations, as amended, relating to Annual 

Leave sliall remain in fiill force and effect. However, any eniployee covered hereunder, who has accrued 

and eanied ann~ral leave, may request payment of  s a d  accrtied and earned annual leave, not to exceed one 

hundred forty four (144) hours, (one hundred twenty [I201 h0~11.s for employees on a 40 hour work week) at 

his rate of pay in effect at the time of the request. The aforementioned option may not be invoked more 

than once in any one (1) leave year. The employees may invoke the option at any time during the leave year